Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 248
e Funding Year is or 2021

Committed
Amount

Requested
Amount

Service Provider Applicant

State FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Lightower Fiber
Networks II, LLC
(143005274)

Lightower Fiber
Networks II, LLC
(143005274)

Shunaki
Technologies Inc
(143046892)

Smith Bagley, Inc.
(143000989)

SWC Telesolutions,
Inc. (143032751)

(BEN)

Dutchess Boces

(Consortium)
(17006447)

NY

Dutchess Boces

(Consortium)
(17006447)

NY

Success Academy

Charter School
District
(17027606)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

MN

AZ

AZ

2199024656

2199024802

2199042005

2199055136

2199055286

IA

IA

BM

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$222,099.93

$85,887.59

$9,180.00

$601,557.87

$1,524,078.39

$222,099.93

$85,887.59

$0.00

$601,557.87

$1,524,078.39




Requested

Committed

Se“"(cseplig‘;"‘der Alzglé%“t State  FRN Status  SLD Explanation
MR1:Approved as
Total Dutchess Boces submitted. MR1:The
Communications, (Consortium) NY 2199029435 IC Funded applicant did not
Inc. (143007197) (17006447) submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$32,571.77

Amount

$32,571.77
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