

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 248
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Lighttower Fiber Networks II, LLC (143005274)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2199024656	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$222,099.93	\$222,099.93
Lighttower Fiber Networks II, LLC (143005274)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2199024802	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$85,887.59	\$85,887.59
Shunaki Technologies Inc (143046892)	Success Academy Charter School District (17027606)	MN	2199042005	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$9,180.00	\$0.00
Smith Bagley, Inc. (143000989)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2199055136	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$601,557.87	\$601,557.87
SWC Telesolutions, Inc. (143032751)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2199055286	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,524,078.39	\$1,524,078.39

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Total Communications, Inc. (143007197)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2199029435	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$32,571.77	\$32,571.77



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Tuesday, February 17th, 2026 at 10:46 AM CST